� Manually Operated Directional Valves
These valves may be used
to manually shift the
spool position and change
the direction of oil flow.
� Ratings
Maximum Flow    l/min Max. Operating  Max. T-Line Back Mass
Model Numbers 70 140 210 315 Pressure Pressure

     DIRECTION CONTROLS
DIRECTIONAL CONTROLS
� Model Number Designation
F DM G -03 -2 B 2 A -50
No. of Special Two
Special Series Type of Valves Spool-Spring Spool Design
Valve Position
Seals Number   Connection size Arrangement Type Number
Position Valve
F: 01 C: 10 2 . 3
Special Spring Centred
seals for DM: 3 4 . 40
phos Manually D: 5 . 6
G: 03 A*, B* 50 phate Operated No-springSub- plate 2 60 . 7 (Omit if not
ester Direc Detented Mounting required)
type tional
8 . 9
fluids Valves 06 B: 10.11
(Omit if Spring Offset 12 50
not
required)
See the table for combinations.
Refer to column "valves with centre position and one offset position" (special 2-position vlave) on page 184.
� List of Spool Type
DMG-01 DMG-03 DMG-06
� Graphic Symbols
Spool Type
3C 3C 3C 2D
2D  2B 2D 2B
3D 2D 3D 2B
2 O   O  O O O O O O
3 O   O  O O —  O O O
4 O   —  — O —  —   O O
40 O   —  — O —  —   O O
O   —  —  —  —  —  —   —
5
—  —  —  —  —  —   O —
—  —  —  —  —  —   O —
6
O   —  — O —  —   O — Position #2 is applied for models DMG-01-2B*
60 and DMG-03-2B*/2D*
7 O   O  —  — —  —   O O
8 O   O  O —  —  O   —   —
9 O   —  — O —  —   O —
10 O   —  — O —  —   O —
11 O   —  —  —  —  — O —
12 O   —  — O —  —   O —
Position # 3
Position # 2
Position # 1 (# 2, incase of DMG-01/03-2B*, DMG-03-2D*)
Note : The   O mark indicate the spool type available for each type.
Manually Operated Directional Valves 183
     DIRECTION CONTROLS
� Valves with Centre Position and One Offset Position (Special Two Position Valve)
In addition to the standard two position valves (2D*, 2B*), the following two types of two position valves are
available:  Valves with centre position (#2) and position #1(2B*A,2D*A)valves with centre position (#2) and
position #3 (2B*B, 2D*B).
The O mark in the table below indicates the spool type available for each models.
� Spring Offset Models
Graphic Symbols Model Graphic Symbols Model
Valve Valve
Type DMG-03 DMG-06 Type DMG-01 DMG-03 DMG-06
2B2A O O 2B2B O O O
2B3A O O 2B3B O O O
2B4A — O 2B4B O O O
2B40A — O 2B40B O — O
— — — O — —
2B5B
2B5A — O — — O
— O — — O
2B6A 2B6B
— — — — —
— O O O O